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Company Profile / Subscribed Capital

Number of Shares
(Thousands)
Paid-in Capital
Common
Preferred

Total

Treasury
Common
Preferred

Total

Current Quarter
09/30/2011

137,032,734
133,354,132
270,386,866

0
2,317,125
2,317,125
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Individual Interim Financial Statements / Balance Sheets — Assets
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(In Thousands of Brazilian Reais)

Line code

1

1.01

1.01.01
1.01.02
1.01.02.01
1.01.02.01.02
1.01.06
1.01.06.01
1.01.07
1.01.08
1.01.08.01
1.01.08.01.01
1.01.08.03
1.02

1.02.01
1.02.01.06
1.02.01.06.01
1.02.01.08
1.02.01.09
1.02.02
1.02.02.01
1.02.02.01.02
1.02.03
1.02.03.03
1.02.03.03.01
1.02.03.03.02
1.02.04
1.02.04.01
1.02.04.01.01

Line item

Total Assets

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Short-term Investments

Short-term Investments at Fair Value
Available for sale

Recoverable Taxes

Current Recoverable Taxes

Prepaid Expenses

Other Current Assets

Noncurrent Available for Sale Assets
Restricted Cash

Other

Noncurrent Assets

Long-term Assets

Deferred Taxes

Deferred Income Taxes
Related-party Transactions

Other Noncurrent Assets
Investments

Equity Investments

Equity in Subsidiaries

Property, Plant and Equipment
Property, Plant and Equipment
Advances for acquisition of aircraft

Ownership right of Property, Plant and Equipment

Intangible Assets
Intangible Assets.
Concession Agreement

Current
Quarter
09/30/2011
3,381,840
199,037
125,621
24,948
24,948
24,948
36,448
36,448
1,720
10,300
10,000
10,000
300
3,182,803
405,956
19,681
19,681
372,679
13,596
2,023,366
2,023,366
2,023,366
753,371
753,371
345,770
407,601
110

110

110

Prior Year

12/31/2010
4,220,800
292,150
229,436
19,790
19,790
19,790
34,901
34,901
5,131
2,892

2,892
3,928,650
511,499
20,719
20,719
483,230
7,550
2,750,723
2,750,723
2,750,723
666,251
666,251
308,494
357,757
177

177

177
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Individual Interim Financial Statements / Balance Sheets - Liabilities
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(In Thousands of Brazilian Reais)

Line code
2

2.01
2.01.01
2.01.01.02
2.01.02
2.01.03
2.01.04
2.01.04.01
2.01.05
2.01.05.02
2.01.05.02.01
2.01.06
2.02
2.02.01
2.02.01.01
2.02.02
2.02.02.02
2.03
2.03.01
2.03.01.01
2.03.01.02
2.03.02
2.03.02.05
2.03.02.08
2.03.02.09
2.03.04
2.03.05
2.03.06

Line item

Total Liabilities and Equity
Current Liabilities

Salaries, Wages and Benefits
Salaries, Wages and Benefits
Accounts Payable

Taxes Payable

Short-term Debt

Short-term Debt

Other Current Liabilities
Other

Dividends Payable
Provisions

Noncurrent Liabilities
Long-term Debt

Long-term Debt

Other Liabilities

Other

Consolidated Equity

Capital

Issued Capital

Cost on Issued Shares
Capital Reserves

Treasury Shares

Share-based Payments
Capital Reserve

Retained Earnings
Accumulated Losses

Other Comprehensive Income

Current
Quarter
09/30/2011
3,381,840
45,573

25

25

1,023
3,031
40,873
40,873

7

7

7

614
1,338,896
1,331,004
1,331,004
7,892
7,892
1,997,371
2,297,268
2,316,462
(19,194)
89,314
(34,675)
63,726
60,263
529,532
(843,269)
(75,474)

Prior Year

12/31/2010
4,220,800
88,632

24

24

2,210

719
34,229
34,229
51,450
51,450
51,450

1,202,999
1,193,316
1,193,316
9,683
9,683
2,929,169
2,296,461
2,315,655
(19,194)
92,103
(11,887)
43,727
60,263
529,532

11,073
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Individual Interim Financial Statements /Income Statement

(In Thousands of Brazilian Reais)

Current Current qui:lr'lteer Prior Year

Line code Line item Quarter YTD Prior Year YTD
07/01/2011 07/01/2011 07/01/2010 01/01/2010

to to to to

09/30/2011 09/30/2011 09/30/2010 09/30/2010
3.04 Operating Expenses/Income (332,729) (662,155) 82,902 129,614
3.04.02  General and administrative expenses (7,512)  (29,571) (10,649) (30,310)
3.04.04  Other operating expenses - 7,356 - 17,762
3.04.06 Equity in subsidiaries (325,217) (639,940) 93,551 142,162
3.05 Income Before Income Taxes and Financial Income/Expenses (332,729) (662,155) 82,902 129,614
3.06 Finance Income/Expenses (180,329) (177,672) 25,913  (47,212)
3.06.01 Financial income 3,359 14,513 56,732 26,159
3.06.01.01 Income from Investments 3,359 10,810 5,697 13,640
3.06.01.02Exchange variation - - 49,582 -
3.06.01.03 Derivatives, Net Revenues - - - 12,519
3.06.01.04 Other Financial Income - 3,703 1,453 -
3.06.02  Financial expenses (183,688) (192,185) (30,819) (73,371)
3.06.02.01 Interest on Borrowings (27,509) (81,389) (25,144) (60,556)
3.06.02.02 Exchange variation (156,120) (110,796) - -
3.06.02.03 Other expenses 59) - - (432)
3.06.02.04 Derivatives, Net Losses - - (5,675)  (12,383)
3.07 Income Before Income Taxes (513,058) (839,827) 108,815 82,402
3.08 Income Tax (Expenses) (3,442) (3,442) 1,155 417
3.08.01 Current (2,404) (2,404) 1,155 -
3.08.02 Deferred (1,038) (1,038) - -
3.09 Profit from Continuing Operations (516,500) (843,269) 109,970 81,985
3.11 Profit (Loss) for the Period (516,500) (843,269) 109,970 81,985
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Individual Interim Statements of Comprehensive Income

(In Thousands of Brazilian Reais)

Line code Line item

4.01 Net Profit (Loss) for the Period
4.02 Other Comprehensive Income
4.03 Comprehensive Income for the period

Current
Quarter

09/30/2011
(516,500)
(73,032)
(589,532)

Current Same Prior Year
YTD Quarter YTD
Prior Year

07/01/2011 to 07/01/2011 to 07/01/2010 to 01/01/2010 to
09/30/2011  09/30/2010  09/30/2010
(843,269) 109,970 81,985
(86,547) 4,943 2,956
(929,816) 114,913 84,941
Page 5 of 72
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Individual Interim Financial Statements / Statements of Cash Flows — Indirect Method

In Thousands of Brazilian Reais)

Line code

6.01
6.01.01
6.01.01.01
6.01.01.02
6.01.01.03
6.01.01.04
6.01.01.05
6.01.01.06
6.01.01.07
6.01.01.08
6.01.01.09
6.01.01.10
6.01.01.11
6.01.02
6.01.02.01
6.01.02.02
6.01.02.04
6.01.02.07
6.01.02.08
6.01.02.10
6.01.02.11
6.01.03
6.01.03.01
6.02
6.02.01
6.02.02
6.02.04
6.03
6.03.01
6.03.02
6.03.03
6.03.04
6.03.05
6.05
6.05.01
6.05.02

Line item

Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating Activities
Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Depreciation and Amortization

Deferred Taxes

Equity in subsidiaries

Shared-based Payments

Exchange and Monetary Variations, Net
Interests on Loans, Net

Derivatives, net result

Interests Paid

Income Tax Paid

Unrealized Hedge Loss, Net of taxes

Write-off of Property, Plant, Equipment, and Intangible Assets
Changes Assets and Liabilities

Deposits

Recoverable Taxes

Tax Obligation

Other Liabilities

Accounts Payable

Liabilities with derivatives operation

Other Receivables

Other

Net Income (loss) for the Period

Net Cash Used in Investing Activities
Short-term Investments

Restricted Cash

Purchase of Property, Plant and Equipment

Net Cash Generated by Financing Activities
Debts

Payments of Debts

Credit with related parties

Capital increase

Dividends Paid

Net Decrease in Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of the Period
Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of the Period

Current YTD

01/01/2011 to
09/30/2011
(61,453)
778,659

67

1,038
639,940
19,999
135,533
81,389

(95,380)
(3,440)
(487)

3,157
(6,046)
1,870
3,958
1,967
(1,187)

2,595
(843,269)
(843,269)
(102,277)

(5,158)
(10,000)
(87,119)

59,915

110,551
807
(51,443)
(103,815)
229,436
125,621

Prior Year
YTD
01/01/2010 to
09/30/2010
44,473
(106,950)

67

(142,162)
20,664
(12,519)
58,654

(41,631)
417)
(23,645)
34,039
69,438
46,882
67,939
(771)
(34,388)

(10,224)

81,985
81,985
(274,221)
(124,575)
1,198
(150,844)
145,529
551,826
(48,338)
(291,855)
119,735
(185,839)
(84,219)
226,987
142,768
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Individual Interim Financial Statements / Statements of Changes in Equity — From 01/01/2011 to 09/30/2011

(In Thousands of Brazilian Reais)

LINE
CODE

5.01
5.03
5.04
5.04.01
5.04.08
5.04.09
5.05
5.05.01
5.05.02
5.07

LINE ITEM

Opening Balance

Adjusted Balance

Shareholders Capital Transactions
Capital Increase

Stock Option

Repurchase of issued shares

Total Other Comprehensive Income
Losses for the Period

Other Comprehensive Income
Closing Balance

CAPITAL
RESERVES,
CAPITAL ((})li):ll\l(’)l‘l:l?) INCOME
STOCK AND RESERVES
TREASURE
SHARES
2,296,461 92,103 529,532
2,296,461 92,103 529,532
807 (2,789) -
807 -
- 19,999 -
(22,788) -

2,297,268 89,314 529,532

ACCUMULATED
LOSSES
OTHER
COMPREHENSIV
INCOME

- 11,0

- 11,0

(843,2609) (86,54
(843,269)

- (86,54

(843,269) (75,47

Page 7 of 72
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Individual Interim Financial Statements / Statement of Changes in Equity — From 01/01/2010 to 09/30/2010

(In Thousands of Brazilian Reais)

CAPITAL ACCUMULATED
RESERVES, LOSSES
OPTIONS OTHER
ICJI(I)\I];EE LINE ITEM CSA’}IS’E?(L GRANTED ;gs(é%hégs COMPREHENSIV
AND INCOME
TREASURE
SHARES
5.01 Opening Balance 2,175,600 67,360 596,627 (230,419) 8
5.03 Adjusted Balance 2,175,600 67,360 596,627 (230,419) 8
5.04 Shareholders Capital Transactions 119,735 20,664 - -
5.04.01 Capital Increase 119,735 - - -
5.04.08 Stock Option - 20,664 - -
5.05 Total Other Comprehensive Income - - - 81,985 2,9
5.05.01 Profit for the Period - - - 81,985
5.05.02 Other Comprehensive Income - - - - 2,9
5.07 Closing Balance 2,295,335 88,024 596,627 (148,434) 3,7
Page 8 of 72
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Individual Interim Financial Statements / Statements of Value Added
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(In Thousands of Brazilian Reais)

Account Code

7.01
7.01.02
7.02
7.02.02
7.02.04
7.03

7.04
7.04.01
7.05

7.06
7.06.01
7.06.02
7.07

7.08
7.08.01
7.08.02
7.08.03
7.08.03.03
7.08.03.03.01
7.08.03.03.02
7.08.04
7.08.04.03

Account Description

Revenues

Other Income

Acquired from Third Parties

Materials, Energy, Outside Services and Other
Other

Gross Value Added

Retentions

Depreciation, Amortization and Exhaustion
Added Value Produced

Value Added Received in Transfer

Equity equivalence result

Finance income

Total Wealth for Distribution (Distributed)
Wealth for Distribution (Distributed)
Employees

Taxes

Third Part Capital Remuneration

Other

Lessors

Lenders

Own Capital Remuneration

Retained earnings / Losses for the period

Current YTD Prior Year YTD
01/01/2011 to 01/01/2010 to

09/30/2011 09/30/2010
7,356 17,765
7,356 17,765

(6,862) (5,106)
(6,272) (4,868)
(590) (238)
494 12,659

(67) (67)

(67) (67)

427 12,592
(542,876) 309,201
(639,940) 142,162
97,064 167,039
(542,449) 321,793
(542,449) 321,793
21,134 21,835
3,594 567
276,092 217,406
276,092 217,406
1,356 3,155
274,736 214,251
(843,269) 81,985
(843,269) 81,985
Page 9 of 72
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Consolidated Interim Financial Statements / Balance Sheets — Assets

(In Thousands of Brazilian Reais)

Line code

1

1.01

1.01.01
1.01.02
1.01.02.01
1.01.02.01.02
1.01.03
1.01.03.01
1.01.04
1.01.06
1.01.06.01
1.01.07
1.01.08
1.01.08.03
1.01.08.03.01
1.01.08.03.02
1.02

1.02.01
1.02.01.01
1.02.01.01.02
1.02.01.03
1.02.01.03.02
1.02.01.06
1.02.01.06.01
1.02.01.07
1.02.01.08
1.02.01.09
1.02.01.09.01
1.02.01.09.03
1.02.01.09.04
1.02.01.09.05
1.02.02
1.02.03
1.02.03.01
1.02.03.01.01
1.02.03.01.04
1.02.03.02
1.02.03.02.01
1.02.03.03
1.02.03.03.01
1.02.04

Line item

Total Assets

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Short-term Investments

Short-term Investments at Fair Value
Available for sale

Trade Receivables

Customer

Inventories

Recoverable Taxes

Current Recoverable Taxes

Prepaid Expenses

Other Current Assets

Others

Restricted Cash

Other Credits

Noncurrent Assets

Long-term Assets

Short-term Investments at Fair Value
Available for sale

Trade Receivables

Trade and Other Receivables
Deferred Taxes

Deferred Income Taxes

Prepaid Expenses

Related-party Transactions

Other Noncurrent Assets

Other Noncurrent Assets

Restricted Cash

Deposits

Short-term Investments

Investments

Property, Plant and Equipment
Property, Plant and Equipment
Other Flight Equipment

Other

Lease Property, Plant and Equipment
Property, Plant and Equipment on Finance Leases
Property, Plant and Equipment
Advance of Property, Plant and Equipment Acquisition
Intangible Assets

Current
Quarter
09/30/2011
9,632,749
2,302,561
1,302,673
163,176

326,634
326,634
147,360
135,660
135,660
79,721
147,337
147,337
106,000
41,337
7,330,188
2,281,324

926,824
926,824
47,171

1,307,329

60,737
691,749
554,843

3,781,771
1,076,425
892,139
184,286
2,355,250
2,355,250
350,096
350,096
1,267,093

Prior Year

12/31/2010
9,063,847
2,704,852
1,955,858

22,606

303,054
303,054
170,990
88,143
88,143
116,182
48,019
48,019

48,019
6,358,995
1,630,850

817,545
817,545
54,201

759,104
9,227
34,500
715,377

3,460,968
926,874
751,816
175,058

2,210,433

2,210,433
323,661
323,661

1,267,177

16
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1.02.04.01 Intangible Assets. 724,791 724,875
1.02.04.01.01  Concession Agreement - -
1.02.04.02 Goodwill 542,302 542,302

Page 10 of 72
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Consolidated Interim Financial Statements / Balance Sheets - Liabilities
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(In Thousands of Brazilian Reais)

Line code

2

2.01

2.01.01
2.01.01.02
2.01.02
2.01.03
2.01.04
2.01.04.01
2.01.05
2.01.05.02
2.01.05.02.01
2.01.05.02.04
2.01.05.02.05
2.01.05.02.06
2.01.05.02.07
2.01.05.02.08
2.01.05.02.09
2.01.06

2.02

2.02.01
2.02.01.01
2.02.02
2.02.02.02
2.02.02.02.03
2.02.02.02.04
2.02.02.02.05
2.02.02.02.06
2.02.03
2.02.03.01
2.02.04
2.02.04.01
2.03

2.03.01
2.03.01.01
2.03.01.02
2.03.02
2.03.02.05
2.03.02.07
2.03.02.08
2.03.04
2.03.04.09

Line item

Total Liabilities and Equity
Current Liabilities

Salaries, Wages and Benefits
Salaries, Wages and Benefits
Accounts Payable

Taxes Payable

Short-term Debt

Short-term Debt

Other Current Liabilities
Others

Dividends Payable

Tax and landing fees
Advance Ticket Sales
Customer Loyalty Programs
Advance Ticket Sales

Other Current Liabilities
Losses on derivatives operation
Provisions

Noncurrent Liabilities
Short-term Debt

Short-term Debt

Other Current Liabilities
Others

Customer Loyalty Programs
Advance Ticket Sales
Taxes Payable

Others

Deferred Taxes

Deferred Income Taxes
Provisions

Provision for Tax, Labor, and Civil Contingencies
Consolidated Equity
Capital

Issued Capital

Cost on Issued Shares
Capital Reserves

Treasury Shares
Share-based Payments
Capital Reserve

Retained Earnings

Treasury Shares

Current
Quarter
09/30/2011
9,632,749
2,185,723
274,728
274,728
221,001
51,111
441,600
441,600
1,179,334
1,179,334
7

174,886
657,691
61,233
19,419
79,461
186,637
17,949
5,449,655
4,282,443
4,282,443
363,201
363,201
178,596

127,395
57,210
594,492
594,492
209,519
209,519
1,997,371
2,183,940
2,316,462
(132,522)
89,314
(34,675)
63,726
60,263
642,860

Prior Year

12/31/2010
9,063,847
1,688,993

205,993
205,993
215,792
58,197
346,008
346,008
807,036
807,036
51,450
85,140
517,006
55,329
24,581
71,884
1,646
55,967
4,445,685
3,395,080
3,395,080
319,509
319,509
152,327
33,262
99,715
34,205
642,185
642,185
88,911
88,911
2,929,169
2,183,133
2,315,655
(132,522)
92,103
(11,887)
43,727
60,263
642,860
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2.03.05
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Accumulated Losses

(843,269)
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